
General Price List

Minimum Service Fee for Direct Disposer and Staff $450.00

This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and 
permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this 
charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic 
services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges 
for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding and receiving of remains).

ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES
Refrigeration $200.00

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF
Removal from place of death and transportation to the refrigeration/cremation facility 
(within a 20 mile radius)

$350.00

Utility Vehicle $180.00
Service Vehicle $180.00
Removal of remains in state of decomposition $125.00
Transportation to or from Autopsy $175.00
Terramation Transportation Fee $1,500.00
Additional Mileage per mile over 30 miles $5.00

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. 
However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements 
mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide 
describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

These prices are effective as of 5/28/2025
Prices are subject to change without notice. 

Cremation Services of Polk County

1159 1st Street S., Winter Haven, FL  33880

(863) 422-3371
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ADDITIONAL SERVICES
Separating Cremains (per bag) $10.00
Faxing or emailing of Cremation Authorizations or other documents (per item) $10.00
7 Line Death Notice in Ledger/News Chief $20.00
Placing Cremated Remains in Urn purchased elsewhere $50.00
Obituary in Newspapers - Plus applicable Newspaper Charges $50.00
Removal of Pacemaker $75.00
Mailing Fee for Cremated Remains $150.00
Scattering of Cremains by Sea $300.00
Standard Cremation fee $200.00
Additional Weight Fee, over 500 pounds $415.00
Additional Weight Fee, over 400 pounds under 550 pounds $275.00
Additional Weight Fee, over 300 pounds under 400 pounds $100.00
Death Certificate Reorder Fee $10.00
Keepsake Filling (for outside keepsake) $20.00
Notification of Death to Credit Agencies $149.00

ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE
Parting Stone - Adult $1,995.00
DNA Health Panel (Comprehensive) $720.00
Orb (Large) $600.00
DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Complete) $528.00
DNA Banking Capsule $498.00
Memory Glass Heart (includes shipping) $440.00
DNA Health Panel (Standard) $420.00
Orb (small) $350.00
DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Complete) $339.00
Vice Presidential Flag Case $260.00
Additional DNA Capsule $250.00
Touchstone $250.00
Glass Pendant (includes shipping) $225.00
Shipping Container – Combo Shipping Unit $220.00
Transfer Air Tray $220.00
Sterling Silver Oval Charm $205.00
Memorial Blanket $195.00
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CASKETS
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. $45.00 to $1,095.00

This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of 
overhead costs, transfer of remains to funeral home (within 30 miles), refrigeration, transportation to crematory, necessary 
authorizations, and cremation fee. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers 
encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The 
containers we provide are a minimum container.

DIRECT CREMATION $779.00 to $4,950.00

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. $1,325.00 to $21,025.00

URNS
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. $95.00 to $6,020.00

Veteran Flag Case $185.00
Flowers Arrangements $180.00
Memorial Package $170.00
Military Dog Tag $170.00
DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Basic) $119.00
DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Basic) $119.00
Minimum Alternative Container $115.00
Sanitary Disaster Pouch $115.00
Basic Prayer Cards Initial Qty $90.00
Basic Memorial Folders per 100 $85.00
Memorial Register Book - Personalized $75.00
DNA Capsule - Custom Laser Engraving $49.00
Basic Register Book $45.00
DNA Capsule - Name & Date Laser Engraving $29.00
Velvet Urn Bag $8.00
Laminated Bookmark (each) $4.50

A. Direct Cremation with container provided by the purchaser $779.00
B. Direct Cremation with alternative container $824.00
C. Direct Cremation with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket) $779.00
D. Terramation $4,950.00
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This charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of 
overhead costs, transfer of remains to funeral home (within 30 miles), refrigeration, and transportation to cemetery (within 30 miles).

IMMEDIATE BURIAL $2,135.00 to $2,135.00

A. Immediate Burial with casket provided by the purchaser $2,135.00
B. Immediate Burial with minimum casket

C. Immediate Burial with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket) $2,135.00

This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs,  embalming or other 
preparation of remains if relevant, transfer of remains to funeral home (within 30 miles) and transportation to airport or other facility 
(within 30 miles). *This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type.

FORWARDING OF REMAINS

This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, transportation from airport or 
other facility (within 30 miles) and delivery to cemetery or crematory. *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any 
type.

RECEIVING OF REMAINS
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